$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Cu
m

ul
at

iv
e

N
PV

 ($
M

)

YEAR

OPTION 1

OPTION 2

OPTION 3

OPTION 4

OPTION 5

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

N
et

 P
re

se
nt

 V
al

ue
 p

er
 H

ou
se

Option 1 - Traditional OPEX CAPEX

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

N
et

 P
re

se
nt

 V
al

ue
 p

er
 H

ou
se

Option 2 - Class A from Wastewater

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

N
et

 P
re

se
nt

 V
al

ue
 p

er
 H

ou
se

Option 3 - Stormwater from Basins

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

N
et

 P
re

se
nt

 V
al

ue
 p

er
 H

ou
se

Option 4 - Raintanks at all Houses

$0
$1,000
$2,000
$3,000
$4,000
$5,000
$6,000
$7,000
$8,000
$9,000

$10,000

Cost of Potable
Water

Cost of Class A Cost of
Stormwater (for

reuse)

Cost of Treated
Roofwater

Trunk water
mains, tanks,
pumpstations

Reticulation Cost at houses Sewerage Trunk sewers Cost of
wastewater at

ETP

Cost of
drainage

Cost of RB's and
wetlands

N
et

 P
re

se
nt

 V
al

ue
 p

er
 H

ou
se

Option 5 - Precinct Roof Harvesting

EAST PAKENHAM - SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

ELEMENT BASE VALUE TEST VALUE Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 Option 5
Cost of supply of potable water $ 2 000 /ML $ 2 000 /ML CAPEX $ 122 M $ 151 M $ 155 M $ 141 M $ 178 M
Cost of wastewater to ETP $ 1 000 /ML $ 1 000 /ML %change -2% -2% -2% -2% -1%
Cost of potable supply infrastructure 100% 100% OPEX $ 4.6 M $ 3.1 M $ 4. M $ 3.7 M $ 3.6 M
Cost of wastewater infrastructure to ETP 100% 100% %change 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Cost of treatment plants 100% 100% NPV $ 154 M $ 156 M $ 171 M $ 161 M $ 183 M
Wetlands Size 100% 100% %change -2% -2% -2% -2% -1%

Retarding Basin Size 100% 100% BC Ratio (c.f. 1) 0.92 0.46 0.69 0.39
Cost of Roof Harvesting Network $ 4 000 /h $ 4 000 /h
Land take/release cost (RB's/wetlands) $  250 k /ha $  100 k /ha
Cost of dual pipe (per house) $ 1 500 /h $ 1 500 /h
Cost of rainwater tanks (per house) $ 3 000 /h $ 3 000 /h
Timing of new Class A treatment at Pakenham WWTP years 5, 15 years 5, 15
Opportunity to use MW storage to north of development No No
SEPP F8 Applies? No No
Discount rate 4% 4.0%
Externality cost of N (WW) $ 600 /kg $ 600 /kg
Externality cost of P (WW) $ 10 /kg $ 10 /kg

Comments on Sensitivity Test Scenario:

Scenario 3.1 - Land Cost Low

Short-listed Options
Option 1 - Base Case (Traditional)
Option 2 - Class A from wastewater
Option 3 - Stormwater from basins
Option 4 - Rain tanks at all houses
Option 5 - Precinct roof harvesting

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Base Case OPTION 2 OPTION 3 OPTION 4 OPTION 5

N
PV

 o
f O

PE
X

($
 M

)

Cost of SW contaminant loads to
Environment

Cost of WW contaminant loads to
WWTP

Rainwater Tank Maintenance and
Pumping Costs

Roof Water Treatment Plant (to
Potable)

Stormwater Treatment Plant (to
Class A)

WW  Treatment (Local)